Operation Instructions
HCR Series Double-Acting Hydraulic Cylinder
Please read these instructions carefully before operating. And keep instructions
properly for future reference.
 - 1 -
These instructions contain warnings, precautions, operation practices, and troubleshooting for HCR
series double-acting split hydraulic jack. These operation instructions are only for the reference of
the end users.

Size of base mounting hole
Weight  Bolt
distribution
circle
Bolt
distribution
circle
Bolt
distribution
circle
    H0 §D0 §D1 §D2 §D3 E
ton (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm)   (mm) (kg)
HCR50-50
50
50 188 140 100 70 70 4-M16 13 21.5
HCR50-100 100 238 140 100 70 70 4-M16 13 26
HCR50-150 150 288 140 100 70 70 4-M16 13 31
HCR50-200 200 338 140 100 70 70 4-M16 13 35
HCR50-300 300 438 140 100 70 70 4-M16 13 44
HCR100-50
100
50 216 188 140 100 100 4-M20 16 42
HCR100-100 100 266 188 140 100 100 4-M20 16 49
HCR100-150 150 316 188 140 100 100 4-M20 16 56
HCR100-200 200 366 188 140 100 100 4-M20 16 63
HCR100-300 300 466 188 140 100 100 4-M20 16 70
HCR150-50 150 50 224 215 165 112 130 4-M20 16 44
 - 6 -
HCR150-100 100 274 215 165 112 130 4-M20 16 57
HCR150-150 150 324 215 165 112 130 4-M20 16 70
HCR150-200 200 374 215 165 112 130 4-M20 16 83
HCR150-300 300 474 215 165 112 130 4-M20 16 109
HCR200-100
200
100 296 268 200 150 160 4-M24 24 109
HCR200-150 150 346 268 200 150 160 4-M24 24 121
HCR200-200 200 396 268 200 150 160 4-M24 24 132
HCR200-300 300 496 268 200 150 160 4-M24 24 155
HCR300-100
320
100 327 320 245 180 220 4-M24 24 180
HCR300-200 200 427 320 245 180 220 4-M24 24 220
HCR300-300 300 527 320 245 180 220 4-M24 24 260
HCR400-100
400
100 355 370 275 220 240 4-M24 24 255
HCR400-200 200 455 370 275 220 240 4-M24 24 310
HCR400-300 300 555 370 275 220 240 4-M24 24 375
HCR500-100
500
100 375 420 310 250 280 4-M24 24 326
HCR500-200 200 475 420 310 250 280 4-M24 24 394
HCR500-300 300 575 420 310 250 280 4-M24 24 462
HCR600-100
630
100 436 475 350 280 300 4-M24 24 542
HCR600-200 200 536 475 350 280 300 4-M24 24 634
HCR600-300 300 636 475 350 280 300 4-M24 24 726
HCR800-100
800
100 477 550 400 320 380 4-M24 24 796
HCR800-200 200 577 550 400 320 380 4-M24 24 944
HCR800-300 300 677 550 400 320 380 4-M24 24 1092
Note:
1. The locations and sizes of the base mounting threaded holes of the jack are customizable
depending on actual condition.
2. The safety valve and the hydraulically controlled check valve can be installed for all